

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 49(02)2024 IPS u/s 307/326 IPC & 27 Arms Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 03/02/2024 at @ 7.40 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
03/02/2024 at 8.00 pm	At the residential house of the victim, Thangmeiband Hijam Leikai, Imphal West District	03/02/2024	
	About 3 Km North West	THE REAL PROPERTY.	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.							
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case			
SI H. Bidyasagar Singh of Imphal Police Station.	Keisham Bhumeshor Singh (48) S/o (L) K. Deven Singh of Thangmeiband Hijam Leikai, Imphal West	Attempt to murder, voluntarily causing grievous hurt by dangerous weapons or means by using arms or ammunition	ASI Ph. Tolen Meitei will pse investigate the case.				
OE- overleaf IC,OC/IPS 03/02/2024 Officer-in-charge		Punishable / u/s 307/326 IPC & 27 Arms Act					

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI H. Bidyasagar Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS
03/02/2024
Officer-In-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist. Manipur



Today i.e. 03/02/2024 at 08.00 pm, received information that on the same day at @ 07.40 pm one Keisham Bosco (31) S/o (L) K. Hemanta Singh of Thangmeiband Hijam Leikai, P.O & P.S - Imphal, Imphal West District was shot in his right arm by his paternal uncle namely Keisham Bhumeshor Singh (48) S/o (L) K. Deven Singh of Thangmeiband Hijam Leikai, P.O & P.S - Imphal, Imphal West District by using one small arm at their residence. Immediately the victim namely Keisham Bosco was evacuated to RIMS Hospital for medical treatment.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under FIR No. 49(02)2024 IPS u/s 307/326 IPC & 27 Arms Act has been registered against Keisham Bhumeshor Singh (48) S/o (L) K. Deven Singh of Thangmeiband Hijam Leikai for investigation.

Dated/Imphal The 03rd Feb., 2024

> (SI H. Bidyasagar Singh) Imphal Police Station

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur